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Welcome to the most
comprehensive pro hoops draft
guide available anywhere!

Welcome! In these pages, you'll be able to read our rankings, both
overall and by position. You'll be privy to a list of team needs.
You'll be able to read rankings of the talent available in this draft.
You'll be able to check out other excellent features, including links
to prospect highlight videos. And you'll also be able to peruse a
mock draft from FantasyDrafthelp.com and you'll be able to fill out
one of your own! All this, and much more, here in PRO HOOPS
DRAFTOLOGY 2020!

Page 8: Blank Mock Draft Worksheet, 2020 NBA Draft
Team Draft Needs, 2020 Free Agency Preview, 2020-21
Team UQB Rankings

In The Worst Year Of Our Lives, We Have An
NBA Draft Class To Match!

In fairness to the incoming NBA draft class, the truncated NCAA hoops season did not allow any of the players the full amount of time to progress
in their development. And yet, having said that, it's not a good class. Atall. It's easily the most suspect class since 2013, with no “sure things.”

That's not to say that there’s not different tiers of talent, including by definition a top one, because there always is. But the three players atop
most boards, PG LaMelo Ball (back from international play), Georgia SG Anthony Edwards and Memphis C James Wiseman all have
extraordinary upside, although the question marks in their development probably would have kept the out of the Top 5 in the deep classes of
2017 and 2018. On some draft boards, Dayton PF Obi Toppin is also considered to be on that top tier, although the questions with him are
different, with a much higher floor but perhaps not as high of a ceiling.

The second tier features a quadrant of intriguing PG prospects who are responsible in part for that position being the strongest unit in this year's
draft: Killian Hayes (just back from France), lowa State’s Tyrese Haliburton, Alabama’s Kira Lewis and North Carolina’s Cole Anthony (a
preseason candidate for #1 who now sits closer to the back end of the lottery). Florida State has a pair in this range as well: combo forward
Patrick Williams and SG Devin Vassell. Others at this level include SF Deni Avdija (back from Israel), USC PF/C Onyeka Okongwu, Auburn SF
Isaac Okoro and Vanderbilt SF Aaron Nesmith.

Sportsology

Baseball, football, hoops, hockey, pro wrestling, music, it matters not: nobody, but nobody, brings it stronger!

FantasyDrafthelp.com/hoops
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Strength of Draft By Position

Top 10 For

The Next 10

The FDH Top 10 for
the Next 10 is a list
attempting to identify
the best players in the
league - not
necessarily in a pure
fantasy sense -- over
the course of the
entire next decade.
It's not a pure 25-and-
under draft, but it
skews heavily in that
direction because
most big-time stars
are past their primes
in their late 30s.
Players who are both
very young and very
skilled already have
the biggest edges.

1 Luka Doncic

2 Zion Williamson

3 Donovan Mitchell

4 Jayson Tatum

5 Giannis Antetokounmpo
6 Jamal Murray

7 Ja Morant

8 Trae Young

9 Bam Adebayo

10 Devin Booker

HONORABLE
MENTION
Jaylen Brown
Anthony Davis
De’Aaron Fox
Brandon Ingram
Nikola Jokic

The 21* Century
Media Alliance

What initially began in 2009
as a small coalition of like-
minded growing New Media
organizations has flourished
into a well-rounded creative
juggernaut of more than two
dozen entities that transcends
the notion of traditional
labeling. The 21st Century
Media  Alliance is an
umbrella of cooperative
companies and professionals
that is pursuing many
synergistic opportunities and
projects. Possessed of varying
yet often complementary skill
sets, Alliance members are
bound by  their core
principles of inventiveness,
communication, pragmatism
and dedication to their efforts
and those of the larger group.
In a great many creative
areas, if you’re looking to
have a job performed the
right way, chances are that
you need look no further than

The 21st Century Media
Alliance.
RELENTLESS: The

highly-anticipated
motion picture capturing
the incredible life
story of our friend
Vernon Turner!

Details at
VernonTurner.com

100 Ranger Greats
Ranking the best New York Rangers of all time

in a stunning, full-color book
www.rangergreats.com

MMA Ring Announcer

Jake Digman

Mic work that would make
CM Punk jealous!
Booking information available at
twitter.com/JakeDigman

GREAT: none
VERY GOOD: none Steve
GOOD: PG Kallas.com
AVERAGE: none
SOOR. SG Sports, law
VERY POOR: SF,PF,c & more!
HORRIBLE: none
SF School/Country

1 Deni Avdija Israel

2 Isaac Okoro Auburn

3 Aaron Nesmith Vanderbilt

4 Patrick Williams Florida State

5 Saddiq Bey Villanova

6 Elijah Hughes Syracuse

7 Leandro Bolmaro Argentina

8 Desmond Bane TCU

9 Jordan Nwora Louisville

10 CJ Elleby Washington State

PF School/Country

1 Obi Toppin Dayton

2 Onyeka Okongwu uscC

3 Patrick Williams Florida State

4 Precious Achiuwa Memphis

5 Vernon Carey Duke

6 Jalen Smith Maryland

7 Jaden McDaniels Washington

8 Isaiah Stewart Washington

9 Zeke Nnaji Arizona

10 Xavier Tillman Michigan State

Get your daily
dose of Ziggy
online
www.gocomics.
com/ziggy

Height/Weight
6-9, 210
6-6, 215
6-6, 215
6-7,215
6-8, 216
6-6, 215
6-7,178
6-6, 215
6-7, 225
6-6, 185

Height/Weight
6-9, 220
6-9, 235
6-7,215
6-9, 225
6-10, 270
6-10, 215
6-9, 200
6-9, 250
6-11, 240
6-8, 245

Sportsology

Sportsology provides fun facts, pictures, stories, games, history and
opinion about Sports. We give our readers an alternative to recycled
stories from traditional news sources. We provide valuable information
about sports-related products, so that consumers have the information
they need before making a purchase. Our Internet radio broadcasts also
offer an alternative to generic Sports talk radio. With gags, guest and an

infusion of humor, we talk to you, not at you.

Check out the main site at Sportsology.info and specific sub-sites for

baseball, football, hockey,
DVDs/movies and music.

hoops,

pro wrestling, video games,

FantasyDrafthelp.com

Did you stay away from players like who would have tanked your team last
year like Lauri Markkanen and Myles Turner? You're welcome!
Did you end up with players who helped you succeed last year like
De’Aaron Fox and Chris Paul? You're welcome!
FantasyDrafthelp.com: Helping you to find tomorrow’s success stories —

today.
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Top 30 Overall
LaMelo Ball, PG
Anthony Edwards, SG
James Wiseman, C
Obi Toppin, PF
Killian Hayes, PG
Tyrese Haliburton, PG
Onyeka Okongwu, PF/C
Deni Avdija, SF
Isaac Okoro, SF/SG
Devin Vassell, SG
Aaron Nesmith, SG/SF
Patrick Williams, SF/PF
Precious Achiuwa, PF
Saddiq Bey, SF
Kira Lewis Jr, PG
Vernon Carey, PF/C
Tyrese Maxey, SG
Jalen Smith, PF/C
Jaden McDaniels, PF
Isaiah Stewart, PF/C
Cole Anthony, PG
Theo Maledon, PG
Elijah Hughes, SF
Isaiah Joe, PG/SG
Zeke Nnaji, PF/IC
RJ Hampton
Aleksej Pokusevski, C
Leandro Bolmaro, SF
Nico Mannion, PG
Daniel Oturu, C

The FDH Lounge

School/Country

Australia
Georgia
Memphis
Dayton
Germany
lowa State
uscC
Israel
Auburn
Florida State
Vanderbilt
Florida State
Memphis
Villanova
Alabama
Duke
Kentucky
Maryland
Washington
Washington
North Carolina
France
Syracuse
Arkansas
Arizona
New Zealand
Serbia
Argentina
Arizona
Minnesota

Height/Weight
6-6, 180
6-5, 225
7-1,235
6-9, 220
6-5, 192
6-5, 175
6-9, 235
6-9, 210
6-6, 215
6-7, 200
6-6, 215
6-7, 215
6-9, 225
6-8, 216
6-3, 165
6-10, 270
6-3, 200
6-10, 215
6-9, 200
6-9, 250
6-3, 185
6-4, 174
6-6, 215
6-5, 180
6-11, 240
6-4, 175
7-0,190
6-7,178
6-3, 190
6-10, 240

Podcasts

Peep our entire library, almost 1,000
hours on more topics than any other

show, anywhere:

The 215 Century Media Alliance
What initially began in 2009 as a small
coalition of like-minded growing New
Media organizations has flourished into
a well-rounded creative juggernaut of
more than two dozen entities that
transcends the notion of traditional
labeling. The 21st Century Media
Alliance is an umbrella of cooperative
companies and professionals that is
pursuing many synergistic
opportunities and projects. Possessed
of varying yet often complementary
skill sets, Alliance members are bound
by their core principles of
inventiveness, communication,
pragmatism and dedication to their
efforts and those of the larger group.
In a great many creative areas, if you’re
looking to have a job performed the
right way, chances are that you need
look no further than The 21st Century
Media Alliance.

Pullins Law Firm LLC

Scott Pullins: “I have spent my career, both as an
attorney, and otherwise, in roles where | help people
break down and solve complex problems. After a
consultation, you will be put on the path toward
resolution of your issue. | will either recommend that
you retain me to resolve your issue, | will recommend a
trusted colleague, or | will offer some other solution,
sometimes even free or at a lower cost than a private
attorney, in order to assist you.”
PullinsLaw.com

THE WINTER CLASSIC: THE
NHL’S SAVIOR - available
through Barnes & Noble,

Amazon & other fine sellers

NUMBERS DON’T LIE: THE BIGGEST NUMBERS IN METS HISTORY

Available on Amazon.com
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1 Minnesota: LaMelo Ball, PG, Australia JERK: HOW
2 Golden State: James Wiseman, C, Memphis

3 Charlotte: Anthony Edwards, SG, Georgia | WASTED
4 Chicago: Deni Avdija, SF, Israel MY LIFE

5 Cleveland: Obi Toppin, PF, Dayton

6 Atlanta: Tyrese Haliburton, PG, lowa State WATCHING
7 Detroit: Killian Hayes, PF, Germany TELEVISION
8 New York: Kira Lewis, PG, Alabama The entertaining
9 Washington: Onyeka Okongwu, C ,USC memoirs of
10 Phoenix: Saddiq Bey, SF, Villanova veteran TV

11 San Antonio: Devin Vassell, SG, Florida State :

12 Sacramento: Aaron Nesmith, SG/SF, Vanderbilt columnist Adam
13 New Orleans: Isaac Okoro, SF/SG, Auburn Buckman

14 Boston: Precius Achiuwa, PF, Memphis document over
15 Orlando: Patrick Williams, SF/PF, Florida State 20 years of

16 Portland: RJ Hampton, PG/SG, New Zealand covering the
17 Minnesota: Jalen Smith, PF/C, Maryland biggest TV
18 Dallas: Tyrese Maxey, SG, Kentucky stars, pop

19 Brooklyn: Isaiah Stewart, PF/C, Washington It’ure

20 Miami: Tre Jones, PG, Duke cu_ .

21 Philadelphia: Desmond Bane, SF, TCU ce'e'zrt':]'eers and

22 Denver: Josh Green, SG, Arizona
23 Utah: Tyrell Terry, PG, Stanford

24 Milwaukee: Theo Maledon, PF, France
25 Oklahoma City: Jaden McDaniels, PF, Washington

entertainment
figures up close
and personal!

26 Boston: Aleksej Pokusevski, C, Serbia Get your copy
27 New York: Zeke Nnaji, PF/C, Arizona now at
28 Oklahoma City: Elijah Hughes, SF, Syracuse I
29 Toronto: Cole Anthony, PG, North Carolina Amazon.com!
30 Boston: Robert Woodard Il, PF/SF, Mississippi State
The FDH
YouTube.com/thefdhlounge | oynge. Nothing
is Off-topic.
The FDH Lounge Podcasts N othing

Available on Blubrry, Google
Podcasts, Listen Notes,
Pandora, Podbean,
RadioPublic, Stitcher, Tuneln
& YouTube.

FDH Mock Draft

FantasyDrafthelp.com

Unique methods & winning results for a variety of sports, not
just the big boys!
Check out everything we have to offer and never get out-
prepared again!

MMA Ring Announcer Jake Digman:
Mic work that would make CM Punk jealous!
Booking information available at

http://twitter.com/JakeDigman

JERK: HOW | WASTED MY LIFE
WATCHING TELEVISION
The entertaining new memoirs of
veteran TV columnist Adam
Buckman document over 20 years
of covering the biggest TV stars,
pop culture celebrities and other
entertainment figures up close and
personal! Get your copy now at
Amazon.com!

Sportsology: Baseball, football, hoops,
hockey, pro wrestling, music, it
matters not: nobody, but nobody,
brings it stronger!

Tomorrow Will Be Televised

Blog and podcasts covering the intersection of TV and

technology

https://www.mediavillage.com/channel/tomorrow-will-be-televised

The FDH Lounge Podcasts

Peep our entire library, OVER 1,000 hours on more topics than any
other show, anywhere: http://thefdhlounge.com/podcast/



0 N Ok W -

[ NS T NS T NG T NG T NG T NG, JRIE i U\ U U W WL WL I
OB WODN 20 OWooNOOL WDNN O O

O N OB WD -

©

10
1
12
13
14
15

PRO HOOPS DRAFTOLOGY 2020 PAGE 5

Preview Of FantasyDrafthelp.com Ultimate Fantasy Hoops Stat For 2020-21 Season

This is the FantasyDrafthelp.com statistic, the Ultimate Quantitative Baseline, based on the statistical principle of standard
deviation from the mean. We utilize the standard fantasy categories: PPG, RPG, APG, ST, BL, TO, FG%, FT% and 3%. In
each category, a spectrum is calculated from the best performance to the worst on a per-game basis. The numbers in each
category are added together to create our statistic. An additional equalizer is injected to apply more points to each player at the
positions of scarcer depth. What this stat truly does is to quantify beyond doubt how the stronger and weaker performances in
each category add up to the absolute fantasy value for each player. As such, it establishes a baseline for performance that is
more comprehensive than anything ever developed. A number over 1000 is considered elite. We have listed below the top 25
forwards and guards, top 15 centers and top 50 overall.

Guards

James Harden
Ben Simmons
LeBron James
Luka Doncic
George Hill
Damian Lillard
Jrue Holiday
Bradley Beal
Derrick White
Fred VanVleet
Trae Young
Justin Holiday
Shai Gilgeous-Alexander
Chris Paul

Seth Curry
Ricky Rubio
Zach LaVine
Dejounte Murray
Marcus Smart
J.J. Redick

CJ McCollum
Devin Booker
Matisse Thybulle
Kyle Lowry
Donovan Mitchell

Centers

Hassan Whiteside
Rudy Gobert
Nikola Jokic
Mitchell Robinson
LaMarcus Aldridge
Brook Lopez
Andre Drummond
Nerlens Noel
Nikola Vucevic
Maxi Kleber

Myles Turner
Domantas Sabonis
DeAndre Jordan
Jonas Valanciunas
Montrezl Harrell

uaB
2179
1950
1646
1572
1502
1465
1389
1341
1267
1258
1227
1179
1174
1162
1152
1149
1145
1123
1078
1069
1062
1049
1044
1043
1014

uQB
2388
1585
1525
1358
1314
1291
1276
1242
1211
1206
1129
1093
1078
1039
1034
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Forwards
Anthony Davis
Kawhi Leonard
Jimmy Butler
Tony Snell
Giannis Antetokounmpo
Georges Niang
Brandon Clarke
Doug McDermott
Kristaps Porzingis
DeMar DeRozan
Jayson Tatum
Mikal Bridges
Robert Covington
Michael Porter Jr.
Marvin Williams
Ersan llyasova
Khris Middleton
Duncan Robinson
Christian Wood
Trey Lyles

Joe Ingles

Derrick Jones Jr.
Trevor Ariza
Rudy Gay
Cameron Johnson

c
James Wiseman
Onyeka Okongwu
Vernon Carey
Jalen Smith
Isaiah Stewart
Zeke Nnaji
Aleksej Pokusevski
Daniel Oturu
Udoka Azubuike
Filip Petrusev

Top 50 Overall uQB
1 Hassan Whiteside 2388
2 James Harden 2179
3 Ben Simmons 1950
4 Anthony Davis 1709
5 Kawhi Leonard 1681
6 LeBron James 1646
7 Rudy Gobert 1585
8 Luka Doncic 1572
9 Nikola Jokic 1525
10  George Hill 1502
11 Jimmy Butler 1476
12 Damian Lillard 1465
13 Jrue Holiday 1389
14 Tony Snell 1359
15 Mitchell Robinson 1358
16  Bradley Beal 1341
17  Giannis Antetokounmpo 1323
18 LaMarcus Aldridge 1314
19 Brook Lopez 1291
20 Georges Niang 1283
21 Andre Drummond 1276
22 Derrick White 1267
23  Fred VanVleet 1258
24 Nerlens Noel 1242
25 Trae Younq 1227
School/Country Height/Weight
Memphis 7-1,235
UscC 6-9, 235
Duke 6-10, 270
Maryland 6-10, 215
Washington 6-9, 250
Arizona 6-11, 240
Serbia 7-0, 190
Minnesota 6-10, 240
Kansas 6-11, 280
Gonzaga 6-11, 225

2
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

39T

39T
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
40
50

Nikola Vucevic
Maxi Kleber
Brandon Clarke
Justin Holiday

Shai Gilgeous-Alexander
Doug McDermott
Chris Paul

Seth Curry

Ricky Rubio

Zach LaVine
Myles Turner
Dejounte Murray
Domantas Sabonis
DeAndre Jordan
Marcus Smart

J.J. Redick
Kristaps Porzingis
CJ McCollum
Devin Booker
DeMar DeRozan
Matisse Thybulle
Kyle Lowry

Jonas Valanciunas
Montrezl Harrell
Donovan Mitchell

1211
1206
1195
1179
1174
171
1162
1152
1149
1145
1129
1123
1093
1078
1078
1069
1064
1062
1049
1045
1044
1043
1039
1034
1014

Taste our Tweets!
http://twitter.com/

TheFDHLounge

SteveKallas.com

Sports columns

from a unique
perspective

Pullins Law: PullinsLaw.com

http:/itwitter.com TerorLounge: - PYOViding services to small businesses, individuals,
financial entities and political organizations

TheFDHLounge

Nothing is Off-
topic. Nothing.
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The FDH Top 30 Players In The NBA

NOTE: These are the top 30 players in the NBA at the present
time — averaging one per team in the league — by determination
of FDH Managing Partner Rick Morris. Their ranking in last
year's analysis is in parentheses. Players who were included last
year, but not this year, are listed below. Players with an asterisk
are injured and listed there they would have been if healthy.

TOP TIER
1 LeBron James (5)
2 Kawhi Leonard (1)

Royalty Tours USA
The very finest sports

3 Kevin Durant (NA)

4 Anthony Davis (8) traveling experience
5 immy Bl (29 anywhere!

g g?iﬁziesng;g%gﬁmpo (4) Roya [ tyTo urs.
10 ames Harden blogspot.com

11 Damian Lillard (9)

12 Donovan Mitchell (20) Vance Johnson Recovery Center:

13 Jayson Tatum (NA) Where Recovery Takes Flight
14 Paul George (7) Former NFL star Vance Johnson
SECOND TIER leverages his painful life lessons to
15 Klay Thompson (10) help you achieve freedom from

16 Jamal Murray (NA)

17 Bradley Beal (11)

18 Chris Paul (NA)

19 Bam Adebayo (NA)

20 Pascal Siakam (NA)

21 Khris Middleton (14)
22 Russell Westbrook (13)
23 Devin Booker (21)

24 Karl-Anthony Towns (10)
25 Brandon Ingram (NA)
THIRD TIER

26 Ja Morant (NA)

27 Joel Embiid (17)

28 Zion Williamson (NA)
29 Jaylen Brown (NA)

30 Brandon Ingram (NA)

addiction
Admissions: 1-888-82-VANCE and
VanceJohnsonRecoveryCenter.com

The FDH Lounge Podcasts
Peep our entire library, OVER
1,000 hours on more topics than
any other show, anywhere:
http://thefdhlounge.com/podcast/

OPTION B: OptionB.org
Option B helps people build resilience and find
meaning in the face of adversity. With the book
project by Sheryl Sandberg and Adam Grant
(FEATURING, AMONG OTHER STORIES, THE
INSPIRATIONAL TALE FROM OUR FRIEND
VERNON TURNER), you can find stories, research,
and practical advice to help you build strength for life's
challenges—and help your family and community do
the same.

Kemba Walker (12)
Victor Oladipo (15)
CJ McCollum (18)
Kyrie Irving (19)

De’Andre Fox (22) PIONEERS OF BASEBALL

Buddy Hield (23) A fascinating profile of the national pastime’s

D’Angelo Russell (24) overlooked history: the teams, the stars and

DeMar DeRozan (26) the events that would shape a sport heading

Blake Griffin (27) into the 20t century.

Nikola Vucevic (29) Available at Amazon and other fine
booksellers.

John Collins (30)

NUMBERS DON'T LIE: THE BIGGEST NUMBERS IN

METS HISTORY
Available on Amazon.com

The FDH Lounge
Nothing is Off-
topic. Nothing.

YouTube.com/thefdhlounge

Links to Highlight Videos of Top Prospects

Here are links to some of the best players of the 20 Draft in action:

Precious Achiuwa https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DHoPIvfO-n0
Cole Anthony https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xaBR5sHzdKQ
Deni Avdija https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MIRh_bOhMks
LaMelo Ball https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=PdN6R1t7I0c
Vernon Carey https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=EPWKjRIISWw
Anthony Edwards https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=zLOYIzDYvBQ
Tyrese Haliburton https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=gLfFf4vB-38
RJ Hampton https://lwww.youtube.com/watch?v=IKIPI7MDghA

Killian Hayes https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=w8XuBOvqoec

Kira Lewis https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Nz32DgTrm2c

Tyrese Maxey https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=KaooLETypWU
Onyeka Okongwu https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=49XMEWRL8ZQ
Isaac Okoro https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YZgmUrH8ev4

Obi Toppin https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=RhBDQ5ftHbl

Devin Vassell https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=oMbz2bYfUoE
James Wiseman hitns*/fwww voutithe com/watch?v=Wn7Hec1110RAM

Tomorrow Will Be Televised
Blog and podcasts covering the
intersection of TV and technology

https://www.mediavillage.com/channel/tomorrow-will-be-televised

DRAFTOLOGY GUIDES

We publish a series of guides such as this through the year as a partnership
between Sportsology, The FDH Lounge, FantasyDrafthelp.com and other
entities under the banner of The 21st Century Media Alliance. Fantasy Racing
(mid-February), Fantasy Baseball (mid-March), NFL Draft (mid-April), NHL
Entry Draft (mid-June), NBA Draft (mid-June), Fantasy Football (mid-July),
Fantasy Hockey (mid-September), Fantasy Hoops (mid-October).

The FDH Lounge
Ultimate Links Page

The only webpage you would ever
need on a desert island!
2,000 links — sports & non-sports —
in 52 easy-to-navigate categories
http://thefdhlounge.com/the-fdh-
lounge-ultimate-links-page/
SteveKallas.com

Sports columns from a unique perspective

snsoiogyDotcom — Fantasy Drafthelp Dot Com

Unique methods & winning results for a variety of sports, not just the big boys!
Check out everything we have to offer and never get out-prepared again!
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2019-20 FDH NBA All-Stars By Division

ATLANTIC DIVISION THE WINTER
P 56 5 r CLASSIC:
1st Team Kyle Lowry Spencer Dinwiddie Jaylen Brown Jayson Tatum Joel Embiid THE NHL’S
2nd Team Kemba Walker Josh Richardson Tobias Harris Pascal Siakam Serge Ibaka SAVIOR
CENTRAL DIVISION Available
PG SG SF PF C through
1st Team Malcomb Brogdon Zach LaVine Khris Middleton Greek Freak Andre Drummond Barnes &
2nd Team Derrick Rose Collin Sexton TJ Warren Kevin Love Christian Wood Noble
SOUTHEAST DIVISION Amazor; &
PG SG SF PF C her fi
1st Team Goran Dragic Bradley Beal Jimmy Butler Aaron Gordon Bam Adebayo other fine
2nd Team Trae Young Evan Fournier Duncan Robinson Rui Hachimura Nikola Vucevic sellers
SOUTHWEST DIVISION STICKS
PG SG SF PF C AND
1st Team Luka Doncic James Harden Brandon Ingram Kristaps Porzingis ~ LarMarcus Aldridge STONES:
2nd Team Ja Morant Jrue Holiday Kyle Anderson Zion Williamson Jaren Jackson Jr HOW
NORTHWEST DIVISION COLLEGE
PG SG SF PF C
1st Team Chris Paul Donovan Mitchell Bojan Bogdanovic Danilo Gallinari Nikola Jokic HOCKEY
2nd Team Damian Lillard CJ McCollum Carmelo Anthony Paul Millsap Karl-Anthony Towns PREPARES
PACIFIC DIVISION YOU FOR
PG SG SF PF c LIFE
1st Team LeBron James Paul George Kawhi Leonard Anthony Davis Deandre Ayton Available on
2nd Team De'Andre Fox Devin Booker Andrew Wiggins Harrison Barnes Montrezl Harrell Amazon.com
PG School/Country Height/Weight SG School/Country Height/Weight
1 LaMelo Ball Australia 6-6, 180 1 Anthony Edwards Georgia 6-5, 225
2 Killian Hayes Germany 6-5, 192 2 Isaac Okoro Auburn 6-6, 215
3 Tyrese Haliburton lowa State 6-5, 175 3 Devin Vassell Florida State 6-7, 200
4 Cole Anthony North Carolina 6-3, 185 4 Aaron Nesmith Vanderbilt 6-6, 215
5 Kira Lewis Jr Alabama 6-3, 165 5 Tyrese Maxey Kentucky 6-3, 200
6 Theo Maledon France 6-4, 174 6 Isaiah Joe Arkansas 6-5, 180
7 Isaiah Joe Arkansas 6-5, 180 7 RJ Hampton New Zealand 6-4, 175
8 RJ Hampton New Zealand 6-4, 175 8 Josh Green Arizona 6-6, 210
9 Nico Mannion Arizona 6-3, 190 9 Cassius Stanley Duke 6-6, 193
10 Devin Dotson Kansas 6-1,185 10 Jahmi'us Ramsey Texas Tech 6-4, 195
Fantasy Drafthelp Dot Com orangercreas
Ranking the best New York

Unique methods & winning results for a variety of sports, not just the big boys!

Check out everything we have to offer and never get out-prepared again!

Sportsology

Rangers of all time in a
stunning, full-color book
www.rangergreats.com

Baseball, football,
hoops, hockey,

Great Sports Name
Hall of Fame

pro wrestling, Mere words cannot
music, it matters do it justice!
not: nobody, but http:/igreatsports

nobody, brings it
stronger!

namehalloffame.
blogspot.com

Royalty Tours USA Taste our PPI:I'"inLS Law:
The very finest sports traveling uliinsLaw.com
experience anywhere! TW?etS! P;‘:;’;‘:;'L%Zﬁ:;’;‘: to
RoyaltyTours.  http://twitter.com/  individuais, financia
tios, and political
blogspot.com TheFDHLounge enﬂgf:a:igat&onls"ca
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2020 NBA Draft Team Draft Needs
Blank Mock Draft Worksheet

Atlanta: SG, SF, PF
Boston: C, SF
Brooklyn: C, PF
Charlotte: C, PF, SG
Chicago: SF
Cleveland: SF, PF, C
Dallas: SF, C

Denver: PF, SG
Detroit: SF, SG, PF, C, PG
Golden State: C, PF
Houston: C, SF, PF
Indiana: PF, SF

LA Clippers: C, PF, PG
LA Lakers: C, SF, SG
Memphis: PF, SG, SF
Miami: PF, PG
Milwaukee: PG, SG, C
Minnesota: SG, SF, PF
New Orleans: C, SG
New York: SF, C, PG
Oklahoma City: SF, PF, PG
Orlando: SF, PG, SG
Philadelphia: PF, PG
Phoenix: PF, PG
Portland: SF
Sacramento: C, PF
San Antonio: SF, SG
Toronto: SG, SF, C
Utah: PF, SF
Washington: SF, C, PG

OPTION B

Option B helps people
build resilience and find
meaning in the face of
adversity. With the new
book project by Sheryl
Sandberg and Adam
Grant (FEATURING,
AMONG OTHER
STORIES, THE
INSPIRATIONAL TALE
FROM OUR FRIEND
VERNON TURNER), you
can find stories,
research, and practical
advice to help you build
strength for life's
challenges—and help
your family and
community do the same.

OptionB.org

1 Minnesota

2 Golden State
3 Charlotte

4 Chicago

5 Cleveland

6 Atlanta

7 Detroit

8 New York

9 Washington
10 Phoenix

11 San Antonio
12 Sacramento
13 New Orleans
14 Boston

15 Orlando

16 Portland

17 Minnesota
18 Dallas

19 Brooklyn

20 Miami

21 Philadelphia
22 Denver

23 Utah

24 Milwaukee
25 Oklahoma City
26 Boston

27 New York
28 Oklahoma City
29 Toronto

30 Boston

2020 Free Agency Preview

By Rick Morris/The FDH Lounge

The 2020 NBA free agency class is nothing to write home about, with no
game-changers at all - assuming that Anthony Davis either picks up his
player option or signs an extension, because clearly he ain't leaving LA
on the heels of his first title. And Andre Drummond will not relinquish his
option either, not that he’s on the same level as The Brow.

Leaving AD (and restricted free agent Brandon Ingram, who’s also not
going anywhere) aside, you can’t even make a case for anyone in this
draft being a secondary or tertiary part of any team’s Big Three. Some,
like SF Gordon Hayward, SG DeMar DeRozan, C Marc Gasol and PG
Goran Dragic were once at that level and Dragic may still be relatively
close given his play in the bubble notwithstanding being 34. All of them
are still above-average rotation members, as are PF Paul Millsap, SF
Otto Porter, Portland C Hassan Whiteside, PF Serge Ibaka, SF Danilo
Gallinari, SG Tim Hardaway, Jr, C Tristan Thompson, SG Evan Fournier,
PF Marcus Morris, PG Jordan Clarkson, Denver SF Jerami Grant,
Toronto PG Fred VanVleet, Sacramento SG Bogdan Bogdanovic,
Brooklyn SG Joe Harris, PF Montrezl Harrell.

2020-21 Team UQB Rankings

FantasyDrafthelp.com and The FDH Lounge are expanding the
UQB concept to team sports. Our rankings are a mashup of the
following measures: a strength of schedule metric, offensive rating,
defensive rating, EFG, TS%, Asst/TO ratio, 3% and a modified Win
Share formula.

DRAFTOLOGY GUIDES

We publish a series of guides such as this through the
year as a partnership between Sportsology, The FDH
Lounge, FantasyDrafthelp.com and other entities under
the banner of The 21st Century Media Alliance. Fantasy
Racing (mid-February), Fantasy Baseball (mid-March),
NFL Draft (mid-April), NHL Entry Draft (mid-June), NBA
Draft (mid-June), Fantasy Football (late July), Fantasy
Hockey (mid-September), Fantasy Hoops (mid-
October).

NotJustAnotherTVSite.com
Unmatched analysis of the best

television programs and the
state of the industry.

THE PHILADEPHIA FLYERS (IMAGES
OF SPORTS) - available through
Barnes & Noble, Amazon & other fine
sellers
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8 Boston 23 Detroit Lounge
?ODSEYer: ci SIXTH TIER
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12 Philadelphia SEVENTH football,
13 Houston TIER hoops,
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15 San Antonio 28 Cleveland tli
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: 29 Golden State 1 1cic it
16 Memphis 30 Atlanta ’
matters not:
nobody, but
_ Th_e FI?fH Lo_unge . nobody,
Nothing is Off-topic. Nothing. brings it
YouTube.com/thefdhlounge  Stronger!



